PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7545351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC	09/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIX WIRE & CABLE, LLC		
Street Address:	30333 EMERALD VALLEY PKWY		
City:	GLENWILLOW		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44139		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6629361
Patent Number:	10354779
Patent Number:	6249961
Patent Number:	6429377
Patent Number:	9536635
Application Number:	15149389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464727

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: HAYLEY SMITH, SR. IP SPECIALIST

Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22559-85
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAYLEY SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Hayley Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2022

PATENT 507498461 REEL: 061137 FRAME: 0539

Total Attachments: 3

source=3b. Patent Security Agreement Release#page1.tif

source=3b. Patent Security Agreement Release#page2.tif

source=3b. Patent Security Agreement Release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061137 FRAME: 0540 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as

of this 15th day of September, 2022, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, in its

capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of RADIX WIRE & CABLE, LLC, an Ohio limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates the Patent Security Agreement (as defined

below) and (ii) terminates, releases (and reassigns to the Company) all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

other Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement) pursuant to that certain Patent

Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2018, executed by Company in favor of Agent (the

"Patent Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on November 7, 2018 at Reel/Frame 047439/0688. Agent hereby authorizes Company and their

designees to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other

applicable governmental authority at Company's expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

13732160v2 9/14/2022 2:12 PM 7428.041

PATENT

REEL: 061137 FRAME: 0541

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

By: Drew Guyette (Sep. 2, 2022 17:39 COT)

Name: Drew Guyette Title: Chief Credit Officer

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Patent/ Publication No.	Patent/ Publication Date	Owner
A METHOD OF PRODUCING A HIGH TEMPERATURE ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	09/680,011	10/5/00	6,629,361	10/7/03	Radix Wire & Cable, LLC
FREE AIR FIRE ALARM CABLE	15/727679	10/9/17	10354779	6/16/19	Radix Wire & Cable, LLC
HIGH TEMPERATURE WIRE CONSTRUCTION	09/365,269	7/30/99	6,249,961	6/26/01	Radix Wire & Cable, LLC
HIGH TEMPERATURE WIRE CONSTRUCTION	09/652,439	9/1/00	6,429,377	8/6/02	Radix Wire & Cable, LLC
INSULATED WIRE CONSTRUCTION FOR FIRE SAFETY CABLE	14/013,555	8/29/13	9,536,635	1/3/17	Radix Wire & Cable, LLC
INSULATED WIRE CONSTRUCTION WITH LINER	15/149,389	5/9/16			Radix Wire & Cable, LLC

PATENT LICENSES

None.

Schedule A

PATENT

REEL: 061137 FRAME: 0543 RECORDED: 09/19/2022